Sharing Your Impact

Amanda Dame (KY), Public Affairs Committee Chair

What does the Public Affairs Committee Do?

One of the primary responsibilities of the Public Affairs Education Committee is to create Impact Statements reflecting the work of our members. The statements are then shared with congressional leaders and NIFA program leaders as part of the Public Issues Leadership Development Conference (PILD).



Each affiliate Vice President of Public Affairs or contact for the area will collect their affiliate data.

Once the data is collected each VP for Public Affairs or contact will compile and submit the data through the **NEAFCS Impact portal**, **which is open until February 1st**. Each affiliate contact should have received an email from Jennifer Bridge, NEAFCS VP of Public Affairs, and the national office explaining the process and how to submit.

You are the key to the process. Please let your local contact know about your great work this past program year.

The Education Committee is looking forward to reading about the extraordinary work happening around the country!

